
WWW.CADWELLPARK.CO.UK

EVENT TIMETABLE

07:30	 TRANSPONDER COLLECTION (PADDOCK OFFICE)	 -	 -

08:00 - 09:00	 NEW TO CIRCUIT DRIVERS BRIEFINGS (SCRUTINEERING BAY)	 -	 -

09:00 - 11:45	 PRACTICE SESSIONS	 -	 -

12:00 - 13:00	 LUNCHBREAK	 -	 -

13:00	 GEOGHEGAN TROPHY RACE FOR STANDARD AND MODIFIED PRE-WAR SPORTS CARS - ODM	 RACE 1	 15 MINS

13:30	 JOHN HOLLAND, SHUTTLEWORTH, NUFFIELD AND LEN THOMPSON TROPHIES RACE	 RACE 2	 20 MINS	
	 FOR VINTAGE AND PRE-1961 RACING CARS

14:05	 TRIPLE-M REGISTER RACE FOR PRE-WAR MGS	 RACE 3	 15 MINS

14:35	 ALLCOMERS HANDICAP RACE	 RACE 4	 5 LAPS

15:05	 FRAZER NASH/GN RACE	 RACE 5	 15 MINS

15:35	 GARRY WHYTE MEMORIAL RILEY TROPHY RACE	 RACE 6	 5 LAPS

16:05	 WILLIAMS TROPHY RACE FOR PRE-1935 GRAND PRIX CARS (KINDLY SUPPORTED BY IVAN DUTTON LTD.)	 RACE 7	 15 MINS

16:35	 MELVILLE TROPHY RACE FOR VSCC SPECIALS	 RACE 8	 15 MINS

17:05	 ALLCOMERS HANDICAP RACE	 RACE 9	 5 LAPS

17:35	 ALLCOMERS SCRATCH RACE	 RACE 10	 15 MINS

ALL TIMINGS ARE PROVISIONAL AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE

GATES OPEN 08:00



RRaaccee  11  

  
GGEEOOGGHHEEGGAANN  TTRROOPPHHYY  RRAACCEE  FFOORR  SSTTAANNDDAARRDD  AANNDD  MMOODDIIFFIIEEDD  PPRREE--WWAARR  SSPPOORRTTSS  CCAARRSS  

SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  
Lights 

RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
15 minutes 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
108db 

 
No Owner (Driver) car ccS  Year 
1 Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO MONZA 2750 S Mod 1932 

15 John GUYATT TALBOT LAGO T150C 4000 Mod 1939 
16 Marcus BLACK TALBOT LAGO T23 4000 Mod 1939 
17 Max SOWERBY TALBOT LAGO T120 2996 Mod 1939 
19 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1929 
22 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 
27 Mark HAYWARD ALVIS FD 12/75 FWD 1482 S Std 1928 
28 Clive FIDGEON FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE II 1496 Mod 1932 
31 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100 Std 1937 
36 A.A.Clear(Andrew BAKER) RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 Mod 1930 
37 Nigel DOWDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 
39 Ian STANDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 
40 Clive TEMPLE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089 Std 1929 
49 John REEVE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089 Std 1928 
53 Jonathan SHARP RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE 1496 Mod 1937 
59 Miss E.Blake(Jeremy FLANN) FRAZER NASH 3 SEAT TOURER 1991 tba 1926 
62 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1930 
64 Yushan NG FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1928 
73 D.H.Potter(Mrs Emma POTTER) MG C TYPE 746 S Std 1931 
74 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE REPLICA 847 S Mod 1932 
75 Chris CADMAN MG MONTLHERY 746 S Mod 1931 
76 David COOKSEY MG MONTLHERY 747 S Mod 1931 
78 Andrew MORLAND MG PA 747 S Mod 1934 
97 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 
99 Edward BRADLEY ASTON MARTIN ULSTER 1495 Std 1935 

104 Nicholas MORLEY LAGONDA LG 45 4410 Mod 1937 
131 Adam MOODY ALFA ROMEO SPORTS 1500 Mod 1928 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

RACE 1 ENTRIES



RRaaccee  22  
 

  
JJOOHHNN  HHOOLLLLAANNDD,,  SSHHUUTTTTLLEEWWOORRTTHH,,  NNUUFFFFIIEELLDD  AANNDD  LLEENN  TTHHOOMMPPSSOONN  TTRROOPPHHIIEESS  RRAACCEE    

FFOORR  VVIINNTTAAGGEE  AANNDD  PPRREE--11996611  RRAACCIINNGG  CCAARRSS 
 

SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  
Lights 

RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
20 Minutes 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
Unsilenced 

 
 

No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 
2 R.T.Skipworth(Mark GILLIES) ERA R3A 2000 S Std 1934 
4 Ben FIDLER ERA AJM 1 1483 S Std 1936 
5 Julian WILTON ERA R7B 1980 S Mod 1936 
6 Ian BAXTER ALTA 61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 S Mod 1937 
7 S.D.Harper(Frederick HARPER) KURTIS INDY-ROADSTER 4200  Std 1957 
8 P.A.Mann( John URE) COOPER BRISTOL T24/25 1971  Inv 1953 
9 Graham BARRON GEMINI MK2 998  Inv 1959 

11 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Mod 1930 
13 Duncan PITTAWAY BUGATTI T35 1991  Std 1925 
18 T.A.Lovett(Tom WATERFIELD) FRAZER NASH SUPERSPORTS 1996  Spl 1936 
23 S.D.Harper(Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200  Mod 1926 
66 Tony PEARSON BANDINI  12345  Inv 1950/52 
68 D.G.Hawkins(James BAXTER) RILEY ERA 2000 S Spl 1934/35 
69 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291  Spl 1929 
71 Frederic WAKEMAN FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Mod 1928 

112 C.J.Maeers(Ben MAEERS) GN PARKER 6124  Spl 1926 
135 Chris HUDSON BUGATTI T35B 2300 S Std 1925 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

RACE 2 ENTRIES



RRaaccee  33  

  

  
TTRRIIPPLLEE  MM  RREEGGIISSTTEERR  RRAACCEE  FFOORR  PPRREE--WWAARR  MMGG  CCAARRSS  

SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  
Lights 

RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
15 minutes 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
108db 

 
No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

3 Teifion SALISBURY MG K3 1087 S Std 1934 
42 B.Smith-Hilliard(Richard FRANKEL) MG K3 1087 S Mod 1933 
72 M.Daniell MG Q Type 750  tba 1934 
73 D.H.Potter(Mrs Emma POTTER) MG C TYPE 746 S Std 1931 
74 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE 847 S Spl 1932 
75 Chris CADMAN MG MONTLHERY 746 S Mod 1931 
76 David COOKSEY MG MONTLHERY 747 S Mod 1931 
78 Andrew MORLAND MG PA 747 S Mod 1934 
79 Andy KING MG PB CREAM CRACKER 939 S Std 1935 
80 Mark DOLTON MG PB 939 S Mod 1935 
81 Roger TUSHINGHAM MG N TYPE SPECIAL 1455 S Spl 1934 
82 Nigel STROUD MG J2 847 S Spl 1932 
83 Nick HAYWARD-COOK MG J2 746  tba 1933 
84 Oliver SHARP MG N SPECIAL 1271  tba 1934 
85 Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746 S Mod 1931 
86 R.G.Frankel( Vernon MACKENSIE) MG PB CREAM CRACKER 939 S Std 1935 
87 Simon JACKSON MG PB 939 S Std 1935 
88 Fred BOOTHBY MG J2 850 S Mod 1933 
89 I.L.Goddard(Charles GODDARD) MG PA-PB 939 S Spl 1934 
91 Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 S Std 1931 
95 Mike PAINTER MG KAYNE 850 S Spl 1935 

101 R.Powell(Jack BOND) MG Q TYPE 850 S Mod 1935 
123 Harry PAINTER MG PA 850 S Spl 1934 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

RACE 3 ENTRIES



  
RRaaccee  44  

  
AALLLLCCOOMMEERRSS  HHAANNDDIICCAAPP  RRAACCEE  

  
SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  

Handicap 
RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  

5 Laps 
NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
Unsilenced 

 
No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year H'Cap 

32 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 2:03 
33 Mark ELDER AUSTIN SPORTS SPECIAL 747  Spl 1931 2:07 
44 Nicholas POWELL AUSTIN/MG LA SPECIAL 746 S Spl 1928/34 2:10 
52 Steve WHITE RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 2:12 
96 J.A.Seber(Tony SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604  Spl 1935 1:58 
98 Nick LESTON LOVELL ELKHART SPRINT RACER 3500  Spl 1929 1:58 

108 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN ULSTER 747  Spl 1931 2:21 
111 James MILES AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 748  tba 1936 2:21 
120 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2200 S Spl 1927 2:18 
124 Simon GALLON AUSTIN 7 750 S tba 1936 2:21 
126 William LEITH AUSTIN 7 HUMMINGBIRD 747  Spl 1931 2:07 
128 M.J.Littlewood( Alistair LITTLEWOOD) BENTLEY 3/4½ LITRE 4398  Spl 1926 2:12 
130 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 S Spl 1930 2:18 
147 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL 1892  Spl 1937 2:52 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

RACE 4 ENTRIES



  
  
  

RRaaccee  55  

  
FFRRAAZZEERR  NNAASSHH//GGNN  RRAACCEE  

SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  
Lights 

RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
15 minutes 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
Unsilenced 

 
No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

11 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Mod 1930 
20 C.R.E.Gillett( Edward WILLIAMS) FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496  Mod 1932 
22 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Mod 1929 
25 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 3257  Spl 1930 
26 Paul BAKER FRAZER NASH SPORTS 1991  Spl 1934 
28 Clive FIDGEON FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE II 1496  Mod 1932 
29 Philip PARKINSON FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE 1496  Mod 1928 
48 Paul BULLETT FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1991  Spl 1930 
57 Winston TEAGUE FRAZER NASH FALCON 1496  Mod 1931 
58 Dr. Bill ROSTEN GN 11.9 ANNIE 1496  Std 1924 
59 Miss E.Blake(Jeremy FLANN) FRAZER NASH 3 SEAT TOURER 1991 tba 1926 
61 I.R.Bingham(Jeremy BREWSTER) FRAZER NASH GEOGHEGAN SPECIAL 1991  Spl 1928 
62 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  tba 1930 
63 David WYLIE FRAZER NASH AC 1991  Spl 1928 
64 Yushan NG FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Std 1928 
65 Tom WALKER GN SPECIAL 3285  Spl 1922/29 
67 Mark WALKER GN THUNDERBUG 4228  Spl 1922/08 
69 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291  Spl 1929 
70 Justin MAEERS GN TOURING 1247  Mod 1921 
71 Frederic WAKEMAN FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Mod 1928 
77 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1991  Spl 1933 

112 C.J.Maeers(Ben MAEERS) GN PARKER 6124  Spl 1926 
125 Adam GENTILLI FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496  Std 1934 
132 John WISEMAN FRAZER NASH INTERCEPTOR 1498  tba 1929/30 
133 Robert MOORE GN SPECIAL 3285  Spl 1923/29 
134 Richard MATTHEWS FRAZER NASH SPECIAL 1496  Mod 1935 
137 Andy NEWBOUND FRAZER NASH ULSTER 100 1495  Std 1936 
138 Matthew PARKIN FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Mod 1927 
139 Dr Steven PRYKE FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496  Mod 1933 
140 Iain ROCHE FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1911  Spl 1937 
151 Peter LOCKWOOD FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE 1496  tba 1928 
197 S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Tom WATERFIELD) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Mod 1929 

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

RACE 5 ENTRIES



  
RRaaccee  66  

  
GGAARRRRYY  WWHHYYTTEE  MMEEMMOORRIIAALL  RRIILLEEYY  TTRROOPPHHYY  RRAACCEE  

SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  
Handicap 

RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
5 Laps 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
108db 

 
No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year H'Cap 

32 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 2:03 
32 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 2:03 
34 Mike JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496  Spl 1935 2:00 
36 A.A.Clear(Andrew BAKER) RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  Mod 1930 2:15 
38 Simon KELLEWAY RILEY SPRITE 12/4 1496  Spl 1937 2:06 
39 Ian STANDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  Std 1929 2:21 
40 Clive TEMPLE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089  Std 1929 2:23 
41 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1935 2:12 
43 Rupert MANN RILEY SPECIAL 2448 S Spl 1935 2:16 
45 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496  Spl 1939 2:00 
47 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY RACING MPH 1470  Spl 1935 2:08 
49 John REEVE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089  Std 1928 2:28 
50 Nick HAYWARD-COOK RILEY SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 2:12 
52 Steve WHITE RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 2:12 
54 Andrew CROYSDILL RILEY 12/4 1496  Spl 1936 2:18 
55 Dr David MORLEY RILEY SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1932 2:19 
92 Brian WALTON RILEY SPORTS 1087  Spl 1932 tba 

 

RRaaccee  77  
  

WWIILLLLIIAAMMSS  TTRROOPPHHYY  RRAACCEE  FFOORR  PPRREE--11993355  GGRRAANNDD  PPRRIIXX  CCAARRSS  
KKIINNDDLLYY  SSUUPPPPOORRTTEEDD  BBYY  IIVVAANN  DDUUTTTTOONN  LLTTDD..  

  
SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  

Lights 
RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
15 minutes 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
Unsilenced 

 
No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

1 Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO MONZA 2750 S Mod 1932 
3 Teifion SALISBURY MG K3 1087 S Std 1934 

10 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI T51 2300 S Mod 1932 
13 Duncan PITTAWAY BUGATTI T35 1991  Std 1925 
14 M.Halusa( Alex AMES) BUGATTI T35C 1991 S Std 1927 
20 C.R.E.Gillett( Edward WILLIAMS) FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496  Mod 1932 
21 C.McCabe(Charles KNILL-JONES) BUGATTI T59 3300 S tba 1934 
24 M.J.Overington(Mr Nick PANCIS ) BUGATTI T35B 2300 S tba 1927 
35 C.J.Hudson(Michael HUDSON) BUGATTI T35B 2300 S Std 1925 
40 Clive TEMPLE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089  Std 1929 
42 B.Smith-Hilliard(Richard FRANKEL) MG K3 1087 S Mod 1933 
46 Philip BEWLEY BUGATTI T35 1991  Std 1926 
51 Timothy DUTTON BUGATTI T51 2262 S Mod 1933 
57 Winston TEAGUE FRAZER NASH FALCON 1496  Mod 1931 
60 Bruce STOPS BUGATTI T35/44 2995  Spl 1928 
85 Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746 S Mod 1931 

129 Peter LIVESEY BUGATTI T13 1496  Mod 1924 
143 Mike WRIGLEY  BUGATTI T35B 2292  tba 1928 

RACE 6 ENTRIES



  
RRaaccee  66  

  
GGAARRRRYY  WWHHYYTTEE  MMEEMMOORRIIAALL  RRIILLEEYY  TTRROOPPHHYY  RRAACCEE  

SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  
Handicap 

RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
5 Laps 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
108db 

 
No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year H'Cap 

32 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 2:03 
32 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 2:03 
34 Mike JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496  Spl 1935 2:00 
36 A.A.Clear(Andrew BAKER) RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  Mod 1930 2:15 
38 Simon KELLEWAY RILEY SPRITE 12/4 1496  Spl 1937 2:06 
39 Ian STANDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  Std 1929 2:21 
40 Clive TEMPLE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089  Std 1929 2:23 
41 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1935 2:12 
43 Rupert MANN RILEY SPECIAL 2448 S Spl 1935 2:16 
45 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496  Spl 1939 2:00 
47 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY RACING MPH 1470  Spl 1935 2:08 
49 John REEVE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089  Std 1928 2:28 
50 Nick HAYWARD-COOK RILEY SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 2:12 
52 Steve WHITE RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 2:12 
54 Andrew CROYSDILL RILEY 12/4 1496  Spl 1936 2:18 
55 Dr David MORLEY RILEY SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1932 2:19 
92 Brian WALTON RILEY SPORTS 1087  Spl 1932 tba 

 

RRaaccee  77  
  

WWIILLLLIIAAMMSS  TTRROOPPHHYY  RRAACCEE  FFOORR  PPRREE--11993355  GGRRAANNDD  PPRRIIXX  CCAARRSS  
KKIINNDDLLYY  SSUUPPPPOORRTTEEDD  BBYY  IIVVAANN  DDUUTTTTOONN  LLTTDD..  

  
SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  

Lights 
RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
15 minutes 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
Unsilenced 

 
No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

1 Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO MONZA 2750 S Mod 1932 
3 Teifion SALISBURY MG K3 1087 S Std 1934 

10 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI T51 2300 S Mod 1932 
13 Duncan PITTAWAY BUGATTI T35 1991  Std 1925 
14 M.Halusa( Alex AMES) BUGATTI T35C 1991 S Std 1927 
20 C.R.E.Gillett( Edward WILLIAMS) FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496  Mod 1932 
21 C.McCabe(Charles KNILL-JONES) BUGATTI T59 3300 S tba 1934 
24 M.J.Overington(Mr Nick PANCIS ) BUGATTI T35B 2300 S tba 1927 
35 C.J.Hudson(Michael HUDSON) BUGATTI T35B 2300 S Std 1925 
40 Clive TEMPLE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089  Std 1929 
42 B.Smith-Hilliard(Richard FRANKEL) MG K3 1087 S Mod 1933 
46 Philip BEWLEY BUGATTI T35 1991  Std 1926 
51 Timothy DUTTON BUGATTI T51 2262 S Mod 1933 
57 Winston TEAGUE FRAZER NASH FALCON 1496  Mod 1931 
60 Bruce STOPS BUGATTI T35/44 2995  Spl 1928 
85 Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746 S Mod 1931 

129 Peter LIVESEY BUGATTI T13 1496  Mod 1924 
143 Mike WRIGLEY  BUGATTI T35B 2292  tba 1928 

RACE 7 ENTRIES



  
RRaaccee  88  

  
  

  

  

  

  

MMEELLVVIILLLLEE  TTRROOPPHHYY  RRAACCEE  FFOORR  VVSSCCCC  SSPPEECCIIAALLSS  

SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  
Lights 

RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
15 minutes 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
Unsilenced 

 
No Owner (Driver) car cc S   Year 

12 Justin MAEERS GN PARKER 6124  Spl 1926 
32 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 
34 Mike JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496  Spl 1935 
38 Simon KELLEWAY RILEY SPRITE 12/4 1496  Spl 1937 
41 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1935 
43 Rupert MANN RILEY SPECIAL 2448 S Spl 1935 
45 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496  Spl 1939 
47 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY RACING MPH 1470  Spl 1935 
54 Andrew CROYSDILL RILEY 12/4 1496  Spl 1936 
56 N.J.Hayward-Cook(James RICKETTS) RILEY SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 
63 David WYLIE FRAZER NASH AC 1991  Spl 1928 
67 Mark WALKER GN THUNDERBUG 4228  Spl 1922/08 
69 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291  Spl 1929 
83 Nick HAYWARD-COOK MG J2 746  Spl 1933 
89 I.L.Goddard(Charles GODDARD) MG PA-PB 939 S Spl 1934 
90 Miss R.E.Smith(Steven SMITH) MORRIS MINOR 3000  Spl 1929 
93 R.T.Skipworth(Mark GILLIES) ASTON MARTIN SPEED MODEL 1998  Spl 1936 
96 J.A.Seber(Tony SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604  Spl 1935 

106 Ian GILES AMILCAR G 2000  Spl 1926 
108 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN ULSTER 747  Spl 1931 
109 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747  Spl 1925 
110 S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Archie WATERFIELD) AUSTIN 7 747  Spl 1934 
120 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2200 S Spl 1927 
123 Harry PAINTER MG PA 850 S Spl 1934 
126 William LEITH AUSTIN 7 HUMMINGBIRD 747  Spl 1931 
130 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 S Spl 1930 
133 Robert MOORE GN SPECIAL 3285  Spl 1923/29 
142 Tom THORNTON BMW 329/28 K 2082 S Spl 1936 
155 Robert COBDEN RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 S Spl 1937 

  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

RACE 8 ENTRIES
  

RRaaccee  88  
  
  

  

  

  

  

MMEELLVVIILLLLEE  TTRROOPPHHYY  RRAACCEE  FFOORR  VVSSCCCC  SSPPEECCIIAALLSS  

SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  
Lights 

RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
15 minutes 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
Unsilenced 

 
No Owner (Driver) car cc S   Year 

12 Justin MAEERS GN PARKER 6124  Spl 1926 
32 Alexander HEWITSON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 
34 Mike JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496  Spl 1935 
38 Simon KELLEWAY RILEY SPRITE 12/4 1496  Spl 1937 
41 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1935 
43 Rupert MANN RILEY SPECIAL 2448 S Spl 1935 
45 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496  Spl 1939 
47 Colin WOLSTENHOLME RILEY RACING MPH 1470  Spl 1935 
54 Andrew CROYSDILL RILEY 12/4 1496  Spl 1936 
56 N.J.Hayward-Cook(James RICKETTS) RILEY SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 
63 David WYLIE FRAZER NASH AC 1991  Spl 1928 
67 Mark WALKER GN THUNDERBUG 4228  Spl 1922/08 
69 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291  Spl 1929 
83 Nick HAYWARD-COOK MG J2 746  Spl 1933 
89 I.L.Goddard(Charles GODDARD) MG PA-PB 939 S Spl 1934 
90 Miss R.E.Smith(Steven SMITH) MORRIS MINOR 3000  Spl 1929 
93 R.T.Skipworth(Mark GILLIES) ASTON MARTIN SPEED MODEL 1998  Spl 1936 
96 J.A.Seber(Tony SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604  Spl 1935 

106 Ian GILES AMILCAR G 2000  Spl 1926 
108 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN ULSTER 747  Spl 1931 
109 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747  Spl 1925 
110 S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Archie WATERFIELD) AUSTIN 7 747  Spl 1934 
120 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2200 S Spl 1927 
123 Harry PAINTER MG PA 850 S Spl 1934 
126 William LEITH AUSTIN 7 HUMMINGBIRD 747  Spl 1931 
130 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 S Spl 1930 
133 Robert MOORE GN SPECIAL 3285  Spl 1923/29 
142 Tom THORNTON BMW 329/28 K 2082 S Spl 1936 
155 Robert COBDEN RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496 S Spl 1937 

  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 



RRaaccee  99  

  
AALLLLCCOOMMEERRSS  HHAANNDDIICCAAPP  RRAACCEE  

SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  
Handicap 

RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
5 Laps 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
Unsilenced 

 
No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year H'Cap 

25 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 3257  Spl 1930 2:03 
27 Mark HAYWARD ALVIS FD 12/75 FWD 1482 S Std 1928 2:28 
37 Nigel DOWDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  Std 1929 2:40 
81 Roger TUSHINGHAM MG N TYPE SPECIAL 1455 S Spl 1934 2:12 
87 Simon JACKSON MG PB 939 S Std 1935 2:37 
91 Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 S Std 1931 2:15 

100 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT RACER 9500  Spl 1911 2:24 
102 Jamie QUARTERMAINE VAUXHALL QUARTERMAINE SPECIAL 4224  Spl 1924 2:28 
103 William COLLEDGE WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 S Spl 1934 2:24 
105 Henry DAY ALVIS SA SPEED 20 2511  Std 1933 2:45 
107 M.Walker(James EDWARDS) MORGAN SUPER AERO 2STR 1100  Mod 1930 2:37 
119 A.R.Twelvetrees(William TWELVETREES) WOLSELEY 16/20 3080  Std 1910/11 2:46 
127 S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Miss India WALKER) AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 749  Spl 1927/31 2:20 
131 Adam MOODY ALFA ROMEO SPORTS 1500  Mod 1928 2:45 
147 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL 1892  Spl 1937 2:52 
196 J.A.Seber(Rodney SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604  Spl 1935 1:58 

 

RRaaccee  1100  

  
AALLLLCCOOMMEERRSS  SSCCRRAATTCCHH  RRAACCEE  FFOORR  PPRREE--WWAARR  CCAARRSS  

SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  
Lights 

RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
15 minutes 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
Unsilenced 

 
No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

3 Teifion SALISBURY MG K3 1087 S Std 1934 
5 Julian WILTON ERA R7B 1980 S Mod 1936 
6 Ian BAXTER ALTA 61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 S Mod 1937 

14 M.Halusa( Alex AMES) BUGATTI T 35C 1991 S Std 1927 
23 S.D.Harper(Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200  Mod 1926 
24 M.J.Overington(Mr Nick PANCIS ) BUGATTI T35B 2300 S tba 1927 
26 Paul BAKER FRAZER NASH SPORTS 1991  Spl 1934 
31 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100  Std 1937 
33 Mark ELDER AUSTIN SPORTS SPECIAL 747  Spl 1931 
34 Mike JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496  Spl 1935 
44 Nicholas POWELL AUSTIN/MG LA SPECIAL 746 S Spl 1928/34 
45 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496  Spl 1939 
98 Nick LESTON LOVELL ELKHART SPRINT RACER 3500  Spl 1929 

110 S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Archie WATERFIELD) AUSTIN 7 747  Spl 1934 
111 James MILES AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 748  tba 1936 
124 Simon GALLON AUSTIN 7 750 S tba 1936 
126 William LEITH AUSTIN 7 HUMMINGBIRD 747  Spl 1931 
128 M.J.Littlewood( Alistair LITTLEWOOD) BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398  Spl 1926 
141 Miss Francesca WILTON AUSTIN S/S 749  Spl 1935 
142 Tom THORNTON BMW 329/28 K 2082 S Spl 1936 
143 Mike WRIGLEY  BUGATTI T35B 2292  tba 1928 
190 Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS MINOR 3000  Spl 1929 

 

RACE 9 ENTRIES



RRaaccee  99  

  
AALLLLCCOOMMEERRSS  HHAANNDDIICCAAPP  RRAACCEE  

SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  
Handicap 

RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
5 Laps 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
Unsilenced 

 
No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year H'Cap 

25 Christopher BATTY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 3257  Spl 1930 2:03 
27 Mark HAYWARD ALVIS FD 12/75 FWD 1482 S Std 1928 2:28 
37 Nigel DOWDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  Std 1929 2:40 
81 Roger TUSHINGHAM MG N TYPE SPECIAL 1455 S Spl 1934 2:12 
87 Simon JACKSON MG PB 939 S Std 1935 2:37 
91 Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 S Std 1931 2:15 

100 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT RACER 9500  Spl 1911 2:24 
102 Jamie QUARTERMAINE VAUXHALL QUARTERMAINE SPECIAL 4224  Spl 1924 2:28 
103 William COLLEDGE WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 S Spl 1934 2:24 
105 Henry DAY ALVIS SA SPEED 20 2511  Std 1933 2:45 
107 M.Walker(James EDWARDS) MORGAN SUPER AERO 2STR 1100  Mod 1930 2:37 
119 A.R.Twelvetrees(William TWELVETREES) WOLSELEY 16/20 3080  Std 1910/11 2:46 
127 S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Miss India WALKER) AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 749  Spl 1927/31 2:20 
131 Adam MOODY ALFA ROMEO SPORTS 1500  Mod 1928 2:45 
147 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL 1892  Spl 1937 2:52 
196 J.A.Seber(Rodney SEBER) WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604  Spl 1935 1:58 

 

RRaaccee  1100  

  
AALLLLCCOOMMEERRSS  SSCCRRAATTCCHH  RRAACCEE  FFOORR  PPRREE--WWAARR  CCAARRSS  

SSttaarrtt  PPrroocceedduurree  
Lights 

RRaaccee  LLeennggtthh  
15 minutes 

NNooiissee  LLiimmiitt  
Unsilenced 

 
No Owner (Driver) car ccS   Year 

3 Teifion SALISBURY MG K3 1087 S Std 1934 
5 Julian WILTON ERA R7B 1980 S Mod 1936 
6 Ian BAXTER ALTA 61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 S Mod 1937 

14 M.Halusa( Alex AMES) BUGATTI T 35C 1991 S Std 1927 
23 S.D.Harper(Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200  Mod 1926 
24 M.J.Overington(Mr Nick PANCIS ) BUGATTI T35B 2300 S tba 1927 
26 Paul BAKER FRAZER NASH SPORTS 1991  Spl 1934 
31 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100  Std 1937 
33 Mark ELDER AUSTIN SPORTS SPECIAL 747  Spl 1931 
34 Mike JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496  Spl 1935 
44 Nicholas POWELL AUSTIN/MG LA SPECIAL 746 S Spl 1928/34 
45 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496  Spl 1939 
98 Nick LESTON LOVELL ELKHART SPRINT RACER 3500  Spl 1929 

110 S.A.Blakeney-Edwards(Archie WATERFIELD) AUSTIN 7 747  Spl 1934 
111 James MILES AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 748  tba 1936 
124 Simon GALLON AUSTIN 7 750 S tba 1936 
126 William LEITH AUSTIN 7 HUMMINGBIRD 747  Spl 1931 
128 M.J.Littlewood( Alistair LITTLEWOOD) BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398  Spl 1926 
141 Miss Francesca WILTON AUSTIN S/S 749  Spl 1935 
142 Tom THORNTON BMW 329/28 K 2082 S Spl 1936 
143 Mike WRIGLEY  BUGATTI T35B 2292  tba 1928 
190 Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS MINOR 3000  Spl 1929 

 

RACE 10 ENTRIES


